SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No...../2015 CC No. 13484/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/11/2014 in SA No. 197/1997 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

HIRA KUNWAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REETU (DEAD THROUGH LRS) & OTHERS Respondent(s) (With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and condonation of delay in refiling slp)

Date: 03/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Vijeta Ohri, Adv. Mr. Kunal Verma, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application seeking exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be ad interim ex parte stay of the operation and implementation of the impugned order.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER