S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 22940/2015

HIRA KUNWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REETU (DEAD THROUGH LRS) & OTHERS

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit within fou

weeks.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent No.3 and

6 to 8 within two weeks.

Notice thereafter be issued.

Defects in the application for substitution of the legal

representatives of the sole petitioner be cured within two

weeks.

List again on 31.3.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2016.02.23

17:06:50 IST

Reason:

www.eco

www.ecourtsindia.com