\232ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4 & 5/2016 In

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 22940/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/11/2014 in SA No. 197/1997 passed by the High Court 12/11/2014 in

Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

HIRA KUNWAR (D) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REETU (DEAD THROUGH LRS) & OTHERS Respondent(s)

(For bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased petitioner and

exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 03/10/2016 These applications were called on

for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Application for exemption from filing O.T.

allowed.

Application to bring on record the legal

representatives of the sole petitioner who died

www.ecourtsindia.com time, is allowed.

27.10.2015, which is within Amended memo of parties na name be filed within

weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Indu Pokhriyal]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master