## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22940/2015

HIRA KUNWAR Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

REETU (DEAD THROUGH LRS) & OTHERS

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Vijeta Ohri, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pushkar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Mamta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent no. 1 has already filed counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent nos. 2, 4, 5 & 9 despite due service.

Again fresh steps for service of respondent nos. 3 and 6 to 8 be taken within two weeks' time. Notice be issued thereafter.

Two weeks' time, as last and final opportunity, is granted for filing amended memo of parties.

Registry to process under Rules.

List again on 11.04.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar