

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 5535/2023

HIRA KUNWAR(DEAD) BY LR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REETU (DEAD) THR. LR. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-03-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR(N/P)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent is not present.

List after one week.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR